



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 977/2025, CM APPL. 66417/2025**

KANISHKA SABHARWALAppellant

Through: **Mr. Pushpendu Shukla, Advocate.**

versus

**SHRI SURESH KUMAR (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS
LRS & ORS.**Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **27.10.2025**

CM APPL. 66416/2025 & CM APPL. 66418/2025 (exemptions)

Exemptions granted, subject to just exceptions.

Let requisite compliances be made within 01 week.

The applications stand disposed-of.

RFA 977/2025

At request of learned counsel for the appellant, who seeks time to answer the queries put by court at the time of hearing, re-notify on 10th November 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

OCTOBER 27, 2025/ak