



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 977/2025, CM APPL. 66417/2025**

KANISHKA SABHARWALAppellant

Through: Mr. Pushpendu Shukla and Mr.
Mradul Kumar, Advocates.

versus

**SHRI SURESH KUMAR (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS
LRS& ORS.**Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER
10.11.2025**

%

Re-notify on 07th January 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025
V.Rawat