



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 977/2025&CM APPL. 66417/2025**

KANISHKA SABHARWAL

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Pushpendu Shukla, Advocate**

versus

SHRI SURESH KUMAR (SINCE DECEASED)

THROUGH HIS LRS& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

07.01.2026

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment reserved.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 7, 2026

N